## **Tirath Singh Brar**



August 4, 1953 - May 25, 2024

Tirath passed away Saturday, May 25, 2024 in Prairieville at the age of 70. He was a native of Bathinda Punjab, India and a resident of Denham Springs. He was a retired Civil Engineer. Visitation and service will be held at Seale Funeral Home, 1720 South Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA 70726 on Thursday, May 30 from 10:30 AM until 12:00 PM. Cremation will follow the service. He is survived by his wife of 41 years, Surinder Kaur Brar; son and daughter-in-law, Harbir S. Brar and Inderpreet K. Brar; grandson, Balraaj S. Brar; sisters, Gurmeet K. Mann, Harmeet K. Brar and Pritjit K. Dhaliwal ; brothers, Ravinder S. Brar and Amarjit S. Brar; nieces, Kamaljit K. Singhal, Sharonjit K. Sidhu, Simbaljeet K. Bhinder and Ravneet K. Brar; nephews, Sarabjit S. Mann, Nirmaljit S. Ghuman, Gajinder S. Dhaliwal, Harsimran S. Brar and Charlesjit S. Brar. Please sign our online registry book.